# 507054709 01/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101545

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Na	ime	Execution Date			
HEWLETT-PACKARD I	DEVELO	MENT (	COMPANY, L.P.	07/31/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:		TEXT CO	ORPORATION				
Street Address:	275 FF	ANK TO	MPA DRIVE				
City:	WATE	RLOO					
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N2L 0A	.1					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1						
Property Type	Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		1754622	26				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	JATA	(512)371	1-0088				
	be sent to	, ,	nail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if		l; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
Phone:			37-9220				
Email:			erg@sprinklelaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:			NKLE IP LAW GROUP				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 TIN, TEXAS 78705				
			I, ILANG /0/00				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OPEN3780-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ARIYEH G. AKMAL				
SIGNATURE:			/ariyeh g akmal/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/03/2022				
DATE SIGNED:							
Total Attachments: 4	gnment 0	7-31-16#	#page1.tif				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Elk - Patent Assi source=Elk - Patent Assi	gnment 0	7-31-16#	#page2.tif				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Elk - Patent Assi	gnment 0 gnment 0	7-31-16# 7-31-16#	#page2.tif #page3.tif				

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of July 31, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a limited partnership formed in the state of Texas ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and OpenText Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the federal laws of Canada ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"), including the inventions claimed therein and any patents or patent applications filed in the United States or abroad claiming the same priority as such patents and patent applications and including substantially similar claims and covering no other invention, to have and to hold the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, together with: (a) the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the Assigned Patents before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions and all other applications relating to the Assigned Patents; (b) the worldwide right, if any, to claim priority based on the filing dates of any of the Assigned Patents; and (c) the right to bring suit (either in law or in equity) and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement of such Assigned Patents , in each case of (a) through (c), for the full term or terms of all such Assigned Patents.

2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Director of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment, including but not limited to issuing any and all Letters Patents of the United States (or corresponding documents in any applicable foreign countries) on inventions claimed in the Assigned Patents.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>. Any questions, claims, disputes, remedies or actions arising from or related to this Assignment, and any relief or remedies sought by any parties hereunder, shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any conflict of laws provisions thereof that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

#### [Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

#### HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

By: HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

By

Name: Robert Wasson Title: Manager

State of	WA	)
		SS.:
County of	Clark	)

Jess John over

My commission expires: 09/01/2016

Dated: 7-27-2016

Notary Public State of Washington Jason J Schoonover Commission Expires 09-01-16

PATENT REEL: 058529 FRAME: 0235

#### **OPEN TEXT CORPORATION**

By

Name: Gordon Davies Title: EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Development

State of UNAND) 8S.3 County of )

On the  $3l^{\circ}$  day of <u>July</u> in the year <u>2016</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, <u>Gauge Cause</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which this individual acted, executed the instrument.

<u>Sariuls</u>

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>Dires not expire</u> Dated: <u>July 2</u>, 2016

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

## Schedule A

### LIST OF ASSIGNED PATENTS

HP Patent	CC	Application Number	Publication Number	Pub. Date	Patent Number	Status	Application Title	Filed Date	Granted Date
84011495	PCT	PCT/US2014/ 051206	WO2016/ 024987	18 Feb 2016		Published	Web Intrinsic Interactive Documents	15 Aug 2014	
83810345	PCT	PCT/US2014/ 014075	WO2015/ 116150	06 Aug 2015		Published	Segments Of Contacts	31 Jan 2014	
84347037	PCT	PCT/US2015/ 063424				Application	Creation Of Component Templates	02 Dec 2015	
82947918	US	09/938804			7400768	Granted	Enhanced Optical Recognition Of Digitized Images Through Selective Bit Insertion	31 Aug 2001	15 Jul 2008
82248434	US	11/552862			9201854	Granted	Methods And Systems For Creating, Interacting With, And Utilizing A Superactive Document	25 Oct 2008	01 Dec 2015
82248437	US	12/870497	20100332973	30 Dec 2010		Published	Methods And Systems For Creating, Interacting With, And Utilizing A Superactive DOCUMENT	27 Aug 2010	
82248440	US	12/882757	20110004820	08 Jan 2011		Published	Methods And Systems For Creating, Interacting With, And Utilizing A Superactive Document	15 Sep 2010	
82265387	US	13/035737	20120221933	30 Aug 2012	8924842	Granted	Method And System To Build Interactive Documents	25 Feb 2011	30 Dec 2014
83738428	PCT	PCT/US2014/ 034447	WO2015/ 160349	22 Oct 2015		Published	Generation Of Document Editors Having Functions Specified By Role Policies	17 Apr 2014	
84172470	PCT	PCT/US2015/ 028932				Application	Context Association	01 May 2015	